PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESPER ROLAND JORGENSEN	11/10/2010
LONE FJORD-LARSEN	11/10/2010
Lars Ulrik Wahlberg	11/09/2010
NUNO MIGUEL GOMEZ ANDRADE	11/18/2010
Teit E. Johansen	11/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSGENE A/S
Street Address:	BALTORPVEJ 154
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13715440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: JACK BRENNAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13751-0147002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0792

503124865

source=137510147002Assignment#page1.tif source=137510147002Assignment#page2.tif source=137510147002Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Jesper Roland Jørgensen	Frederiksberg	Denmark
Lone Fjord-Larsen	Rødovre	Denmark
Lars Ulrik Wahlberg	Tiverton	Rhode Island
Nuno Miguel Gomes Andrade	Lund	Sweden
Telt E. Johansen	Hørsholm	Denmark

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
NSGENE A/S	Denmark	Baltorpvej 154 2750 Ballerup Denmark

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
THERAPEUTIC USE OF A GROWTH FACTOR, METRNL	October 5, 2010	12/936,501
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of sald application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Jesper Roland Jørgensen	10/11 ZO (()
Witness: Heidr Chris A Signature	10[11-2010
HEIDI CHRISTESEN Printed name	
Lone Fjord-Larsen	2010 - 11 - 10 Date
Witness: Heidi Chark F Signature	2010 - 11 - 10 Date
HEIOI CHRISTESEN Printed name	
Lars Ulrik Wahlberg	<u>Z0/0 - //- 09</u> Date
Witness: Heich Chart	2010-11-09 Date
HEIDI CHRISTESEN Printed name	

Nuno Miguel Gomes Andrade	18/11 / 2 <i>010</i>
Witness Signature	18 M 20 10
BARBARA BRUNHAIR Printed name	
Teit E. Johansen	7/// -20/0 Date
Witness: He de Charlot Signature	2010 - 11 - 17 Date
HEIDI CHRISTESEN	-